

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4065

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND HOUSING

February 13

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the semicolon delete the rest of the line and line 3
2 and insert “creating new provisions; and amending ORS 86.771 and 86.774.”.

3 On page 7, delete lines 6 through 8 and insert:

4 “**SECTION 4. The amendments to ORS 86.771 and 86.774 by sections 1 to 3 of this 2014**
5 **Act apply to notices of sale that are sent on or after the effective date of this 2014 Act.**”.

6
